



WEEKLY UPDATE

June 4, 2020

Dear Residents and Families/Representatives,

As we approach summer and states are starting to reopen slowly, we want you to know that the staff at Magnolia Manor Inman continues to work closely with our federal, state and local health officials to prevent further spread of COVID-19.

Since our last update, we have administered more COVID-19 tests and have had additional confirmed cases in our facility. To date, there have been 87 residents and 17 staff members that have tested positive for COVID-19. While we are disappointed to see an increase of positive cases in our facility, we are not discouraged. We are grateful to finally have access to testing that we have needed since the onset of this pandemic.

In addition to the increased safety precautions we have previously reported, our facility also has a dedicated COVID unit for our COVID positive residents. There are dedicated staff members working on the COVID unit that do not provide care in any other part of the facility to reduce the risk of transmission of the virus. We are committed to seeing the number of positive cases in our facility decrease and we will continue to work with our federal, state and local health officials to protect our residents and staff and stop further spread of this virus.

Please continue to check our website for updates. As always, we will notify you if we receive confirmation of a new positive case in our facility and we will reach out to you individually if your loved one is displaying symptoms of COVID-19 or tests positive for COVID-19.

If you have any questions or concerns please contact us directly 864-472-9055.

Sincerely,

Keith Paul

Keith Paul
Administrator